Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States

was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 07-16-97A

Master Lease Resolution for the Oneida Business Park

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the duly recognized governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the General Tribal Council has been delegated the authority of the Constitution of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee may be delegated duties and responsibilities by the Oneida General Tribal Council and is at all times subject to the review powers of the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has determined that in the best interest of the Oneida Tribes' Economic Development diversification plan it shall enter into a Master Lease Agreement for the Oneida Business Park located near Wisconsin State Highway 54 in Outagamie County with the tribally chartered and tribally owned Oneida Seven Generations Corporation, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee intends to lease said properties for purposes of providing said Oneida Seven Generations Corporation with a means to enhance the Oneida Nations Economy through development of numerous properties owned by the Oneida Nation and located on/near the Oneida Reservation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee accepts the terms and conditions of said Master Lease Agreement, and request appropriate BIA review or accommodation letter, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee causes nor ceases any waiver of its powers, rights or authority as delegated through treaties duly recognized by the United States Government or those governmental powers delegated to the Business Committee through official actions of the Oneida General Tribal Council.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine (9) members of whom five (5) members constitute a quorum. 7 Members were present at a meeting duly called, the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 Members for; 0 Members against; and 0 Members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie, Barton, Tribal Secretary